12022/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for valves, Sub-D
Product range overview
Function Design Type Connection technology
(Electrical connection 2)
Cable characteristic Length a Page/
Internet
Electrical

25
Cover for valve terminal MPA-L
25-pin VMPAL-KM Open cable end Standard
Suitable for energy chains
2.5 m
5 m
10 m
0.5 ... 30 m
28
44-pin VMPAL-KM Open cable end Standard 2.5 m
5 m
10 m
0.5 ... 30 m
30
Cover for valve terminal VTSA/VTSA-F
37-pin NEBV-S1W37 Open cable end Standard
Suitable for energy chains
2.5 m
5 m
10 m
32
Cover for valve terminal CPV
9-pin KMP3-9P
KMP4-9P
Open cable end Standard
Suitable for energy chains
5 m
10 m
1 ... 99 m
36
25-pin KMP3-25P
KMP4-25P
Open cable end Standard
Suitable for energy chains
5 m

9 BK Conductor nominal cross section 0.5 mm2
1) To IEC 757
Circuitry
72022/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for valves, standard mounting via Sub-D, 9-pin
Datasheet
Dimensions  Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1]	 Sub-D socket, 9-pin
Type B1 D1 H1 L1 L2
KMP6-09P-8-2.5 16 7.6 31.2 34.5 2500
KMP6-09P-8-5 5000
KMP6-09P-8-10 10000
Ordering data
Electrical connection Cable length Weight Part no. Type
[m] [g]
Sub-D socket, 9-pin 2.5 248 531184 KMP6-09P-8-2.5
5 454 531185 KMP6-09P-8-5
10 864 531186 KMP6-09P-8-10
Ordering data – Accessories
Part no. Type
Inscription labels for placing on a cable
•	 Suitable for cable diameters 5 ... 8 mm

15 YE WH
1)	 To IEC 757
Circuitry
10 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/07
Connecting cables for valves, standard mounting via Sub-D, 15-pin
Datasheet
Dimensions  Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1]	 Sub-D socket, 15-pin
Type B1 D1 H1 L1 L2
KMP6-15P-12-2.5 16 8.5 40 34.5 2500
KMP6-15P-12-5 5000
KMP6-15P-12-10 10000
Ordering data
Electrical connection Cable length Weight Part no. Type
[m] [g]
Sub-D socket, 15-pin 2.5 293 527543 KMP6-15P-12-2.5
5 585 527544 KMP6-15P-12-5
10 1134 527545 KMP6-15P-12-10
Dimensions
Ordering data
112022/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for valves, standard mounting via Sub-D, 25-pin

NEBV-S1WA25-K-10-N-LE25-S9 10000
NEBV-C-S1WA25HS-K-2.5-N-LE25-S10 20 10.2 26.5 60 2500 60 60 24
NEBV-C-S1WA25HS-K-5-N-LE25-S10 5000
NEBV-C-S1WA25HS-K-10-N-LE25-S10 10000
16 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/07
Connecting cables for valves, standard mounting via Sub-D, 25-pin
Datasheet
Ordering data
Cable
composition
Degree of
protection
Cable length Weight Part no. Type
[mm2] [m] [g]
Straight socket
Open end, 15-wire 15x 0.34 IP40 2.5 329 530049 KMP6-25P-12-2.5
5 590 530050 KMP6-25P-12-5
10 1140 530051 KMP6-25P-12-10
IP65, IP67 2.5 370 538222 NEBV-S1G25-K-2.5-N-LE15
5 670 538223 NEBV-S1G25-K-5-N-LE15
10 1270 538224 NEBV-S1G25-K-10-N-LE15
Open end, 25-wire 25x 0.34 IP40 2.5 490 575417 NEBV-S1G25-K-2.5-N-LE25-S6
5 930 575418 NEBV-S1G25-K-5-N-LE25-S6
10 1820 575419 NEBV-S1G25-K-10-N-LE25-S6
20 x 0.25
5x 0.34
IP40 2.5 432 530046 KMP6-25P-20-2.5
5 814 530047 KMP6-25P-20-5
10 1600 530048 KMP6-25P-20-10
20x 0.25
5x 0.34
IP65, IP67 2.5 490 538225 NEBV-S1G25-K-2.5-N-LE25
5 910 538226 NEBV-S1G25-K-5-N-LE25
10 1750 538227 NEBV-S1G25-K-10-N-LE25
Angled socket
Open end, 25-wire 25x 0.34 IP65, IP67 2.5 510 575423 NEBV-S1WA25-K-2.5-N-LE25-S9
5 950 575424 NEBV-S1WA25-K-5-N-LE25-S9
10 1850 575425 NEBV-S1WA25-K-10-N-LE25-S9
IP65, IP67,
IP69K
2.5 460 2265131 NEBV-C-S1WA25HS-K-2.5-N-LE25-S10
5 860 2265132 NEBV-C-S1WA25HS-K-5-N-LE25-S10
10 1660 2265133 NEBV-C-S1WA25HS-K-10-N-LE25-S10
Ordering data
172022/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for valves, standard mounting via Sub-D, 26-pin
Datasheet

19 –
20 –
21 –
22 –
23 GY WH
24 BN GY
25 WH PK
26 BN PK
1) To IEC 757
192022/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for valves, standard mounting via Sub-D, 26-pin
Datasheet
Dimensions  Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1]	 Sub-D socket, 26-pin
Type B1 D1 H1 L1 L2
KMP6-26P-16-2.5 16 8.6 40 34.5 2500
KMP6-26P-16-5 5000
KMP6-26P-16-10 10000
Ordering data
Electrical connection Cable length Weight Part no. Type
[m] [g]
Sub-D socket, 26-pin 2.5 280 527546 KMP6-26P-16-2.5
5 570 527547 KMP6-26P-16-5
10 1145 527548 KMP6-26P-16-10
Dimensions
Ordering data
20 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/07
Connecting cables for valves, standard mounting via Sub-D, 44-pin

Type B1 D1 @ D2 @ H1 L1 L2 L3 ß1
NEBV-C-S7WA44HS-K-2.5-N-LE36-S10 20 9.6 27 60 2500 60 60 –
NEBV-C-S7WA44HS-K-5-N-LE36-S10 5000
NEBV-C-S7WA44HS-K-10-N-LE36-S10 10000
NEBV-S1WA44-K-2.5-N-LE44-S9 20 10.2 26.5 60 2500 60 60 24
NEBV-S1WA44-K-5-N-LE44-S9 5000
NEBV-S1WA44-K-10-N-LE44-S9 10000
Ordering data
Cable
composition
Degree of
protection
Cable length Weight Part no. Type
[mm2] [m] [g]
Straight socket
Open end, 39-wire 40x 0.14 IP65, IP67 2.5 389 565289 NEBV-S1G44-K-2.5-N-LE39
5 737 565290 NEBV-S1G44-K-5-N-LE39
10 1432 565291 NEBV-S1G44-K-10-N-LE39
Open end, 44-wire 44x 0.14 IP40 2.5 455 575113 NEBV-S1G44-K-2.5-N-LE44-S6
5 830 575114 NEBV-S1G44-K-5-N-LE44-S6
10 1620 575115 NEBV-S1G44-K-10-N-LE44-S6
Angled socket
Open end, 36-wire 36x 0.25 IP65, IP67,
IP69K
2.5 500 577376 NEBV-C-S7WA44HS-K-2.5-N-LE36-S10
5 900 577377 NEBV-C-S7WA44HS-K-5-N-LE36-S10
10 1800 577378 NEBV-C-S7WA44HS-K-10-N-LE36-S10
Open end, 44-wire 44x 0.14 IP65, IP67 2.5 460 575420 NEBV-S1WA44-K-2.5-N-LE44-S9
5 860 575421 NEBV-S1WA44-K-5-N-LE44-S9
10 1660 575422 NEBV-S1WA44-K-10-N-LE44-S9
Ordering data
252022/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for valves, cover for valve terminal MPA-S
Datasheet

37 VT 37 VT 37 VT 37 VT
1) To IEC 757
Circuitry
352022/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for valves, cover for valve terminal VTSA/VTSA-F
Datasheet
Dimensions  Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1]	 Cable connector M20x1.5
Type B1 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2
NEBV-S1W37 54 41 36 11.6 142 27
Ordering data
Electrical connection 1 Cable sheath material Electrical connection 2
Number of pins/wires
Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
Angled socket, Sub-D TPE-U(PUR) 10 2.5 539240 NEBV-S1W37-E-2.5-LE10
5 539241 NEBV-S1W37-E-5-LE10
10 539242 NEBV-S1W37-E-10-LE10
26 2.5 539243 NEBV-S1W37-E-2.5-LE26
5 539244 NEBV-S1W37-E-5-LE26
10 539245 NEBV-S1W37-E-10-LE26
37 2.5 539246 NEBV-S1W37-K-2.5-LE37
5 539247 NEBV-S1W37-K-5-LE37
10 539248 NEBV-S1W37-K-10-LE37
PVC 10 2.5 543271 NEBV-S1W37-KM-2.5-LE10
5 543272 NEBV-S1W37-KM-5-LE10
10 543273 NEBV-S1W37-KM-10-LE10
27 2.5 543274 NEBV-S1W37-KM-2.5-LE27
5 543275 NEBV-S1W37-KM-5-LE27
10 543276 NEBV-S1W37-KM-10-LE27
37 2.5 543277 NEBV-S1W37-KM-2.5-LE37
5 543278 NEBV-S1W37-KM-5-LE37
10 543279 NEBV-S1W37-KM-10-LE37
Dimensions
Ordering data
36 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/07
Connecting cables for valves, cover for valve terminal CPV, 9-pin

Datasheet
Dimensions  Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1]	 Sub-D socket, 9-pin
Type B1 B2 D1 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2 L3
KMP3-9P-08-5 30 23 9.5 43 37 35 50 43 5000
KMP3-9P-08-10 10000
KMP3-9P-08-X 1000 ... 99000
KMP4-9P-5-PVC 8.3 5000
KMP4-9P-10-PVC 10000
KMP4-9P-5-PUR 7.7 5000
KMP4-9P-10-PUR 10000
Ordering data
Electrical connection Cable composition Cable sheath material Cable length Weight Part no. Type
[m] [g]
Sub-D socket, 9-pin 10x0.34 mm2 PVC 5 425 18698 KMP3-9P-08-5
10 814 18579 KMP3-9P-08-10
1 ... 99 – 18697 KMP3-9P-08-X
10x0.25 mm2 PVC 5 413 193012 KMP4-9P-5-PVC
10 791 193013 KMP4-9P-10-PVC
TPE-U(PUR) 5 378 193014 KMP4-9P-5-PUR
10 723 193015 KMP4-9P-10-PUR
Ordering data – Accessories
Part no. Type
Inscription labels in frames, pack of 64 6x10 mm 18576 IBS-6x10
Dimensions

Connecting cables for valves, cover for valve terminal CPV, 25-pin
Datasheet
Dimensions  Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1]	 Sub-D socket, 25-pin
Type B1 B2 D1 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2 L3
KMP3-25P-16-5 30 23 12 47 37 35 70 63 5000
KMP3-25P-16-10 10000
KMP3-25P-16-X 1000 ... 99000
KMP4-25P-5-PVC 11.2 5000
KMP4-25P-10-PVC 10000
KMP4-25P-5-PUR 10.8 5000
KMP4-25P-10-PUR 10000
Ordering data
Electrical connection Cable composition Cable sheath material Cable length Weight Part no. Type
[m] [g]
Sub-D socket, 25-pin 18x0.34 mm2 PVC 5 672 18624 KMP3-25P-16-5
10 1303 18625 KMP3-25P-16-10
1 ... 99 – 18699 KMP3-25P-16-X
25x0.25 mm2 PVC 5 854 193016 KMP4-25P-5-PVC
10 1657 193017 KMP4-25P-10-PVC
TPE-U(PUR) 5 702 193018 KMP4-25P-5-PUR
10 1617 193019 KMP4-25P-10-PUR
Ordering data – Accessories
Part no. Type
Inscription labels in frames, pack of 64 6x10 mm 18576 IBS-6x10
Dimensions

9 BK
10 VT
11 GY PK
12 RD BU
13 GN WH
14 BN GN
15 YE WH
1) To IEC 757
Dimensions  Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1]	 Socket, Sub-D, 15-pin
[2]	 Cable connector PG9
[3]	 Cable length 5 m or 10 m
Ordering data
Electrical connection Cable length Weight Part no. Type
[m] [g]
Sub-D socket, 15-pin 5 300 177673 KMPV-SUB-D-15-5
10 400 177674 KMPV-SUB-D-15-10
Circuitry
Dimensions
Ordering data
Festo - Your Partner in Automation